\$40.00 2691966

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooperative Resource Services		05/03/2002	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIRVA Acquisition Company, LLC	
Street Address:	6070 Parkland Blvd.	
City:	Mayfield Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44124	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2691966	PROSOURCE PROPERTIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)429-3135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260/429-2755

Email: janine.rudolph@sirva.com

Correspondent Name: Janine Rudolph

Address Line 1: 5001 U.S. Highway 30 West
Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46818

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janine Rudolph
Signature:	/Janine Rudolph/
Date:	06/03/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Prosource-Properties#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0504 source=Prosource-Properties#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Cooperative Resource Services, Ltd. ("CRS"), for consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, grants, sells, transfers and delivers to SIRVA Acquisition Company, LLC, all its rights, interest and goodwill of and pursuant to the Trademarks as described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, along with any valid and subsisting Trademarks and Trademark Applications to which CRS is a party that are not shown on Exhibit "A".

SIRVA Acquisition Company, LLC hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment, subject to all terms and conditions of such Assignment.

This Assignment is effective as of May 3, 2002, but is executed on the 4th day of March 2003.

	COOPERATIVE RESOURCE SERVICES, LTD.	SIRVA ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC
	By Alexander Title: Secretary	By: <u>Eugunt North</u> Title: <u>Treasurer</u>
	STATE OF OHIO) COUNTY OF 公外协场)	, m2 1
	personally appeared on the second of the sec	ic, in and for said County and State, thisday of2003 behalf of Cooperative Resource Services, Ltd. and acknowledged the vitness whereof, I have subscribed my name and affixed my official seat.
		Notary-Public.
	My County of Residence: <u>イル)の利ら</u> を	- CARON A. POTE. MINIONS NOT HOST FOR US STATE OF SIGN
C	STATE OF $\frac{0 \sqrt{10}}{10}$	
	Eggal belonging abbonions 50 10 012	lic, in and for said County and State, this day of MacCounty and State, this day of MacCounty on behalf of SIRVA Acquisition Company, LLC, and acknowledged the reof, I have subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.
	SASSALIST OF CLOTHOLICIAN. IN MINISCO STILL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: <u>LIFETIME</u>	10 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
	My County of Residence:	<u>k)_</u>

EXHIBIT A

PROSOURCE PROPERTIES

Registration No. 2,691,966

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 06/03/2005